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nasouso .*o.4.sin.naT.s 247,4 iIWIT. -..1 3034 anaJ.I,na. 0100 anai ,.monj nhwth naw.,. 76.15.440.7111.16.610 

*65051494. *646B01i916 411t%1MI,61 lzerrV 1,170 9)413441 

914.64913034 405445494 0100 666616494.610664.574.64494. sow.,. M,15+440 M,16+610 	667,09, t,,o0hmmo 4o'mioo,fl 

,9,,34045 	1.040 	664540,66 	 04w Ir9. onas 	r41s 29.915,4404, Iso 3 9s., 2565 
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6412412 

1160116 *64731 645048.4170 

64.onise 

iiiiu8uiv 

.ruilu 

640660110 

(.4-rn) 

,16o*m(m86 3i.Os 

1 enms.fri 	s.rnswson(a.ENOG NC 6U48s11) 	/ aui. 20,425.00 3.12 3545100 1291 207 2.00 4056030 

2 411*,06(EMVH EXCAVAX66 	 / 6th. 1171400 40.06 01,7460* 1.2691 5907 5900 101.12600 

5 4II96Ihk1ai16mI 5615187999616911696. EICAVA1UO 	/ miii. 2,11426 5175 113,62730 1.2091 60.86 64.15 336,09130 

4 8.1661201811 0oi.16t5.l94)(S7MIiI166L ).XCAVA1I )00CAVAIIOII CR8.5) 	/ 81130 16500 5175 4360.75 10091 6690 64.75 1039173 

5 4IjMIE6.931,,,. (160Th EMS6IRIQ4B6T) 	 14 awl. 26,5)300 154.23 4.05156599 1.2091 186.47 18925 4300,796.25 

6 41 b.610J3.4.9lU70r191I9)MIH FILL IN 96# AND &NC) 8045). 138100 229.26 160,19426 12091 156.36 15625 199367.50 

1 mlii. 5000 43232 2131600 1.2091 52171 52220 26,12530 ,. 

8 *ivb!iJen 9(5551151) M611691. N mlii. 4,10900 594.04 1,20,21036 129) 335.52 13500 1,463.74930 

9 .1lns4nhsI9In306 (300. 6669TE 3016*29) awL 235500 25404 86830920 1.201 550.52 75530 156003520 

IS 9922 IlAtflflI81I9qm09III18Id(C26U4TII92CI1I9E). 	. #15'. 2.96030 536.19 1369,267.10 1291 64630 66904 1.921,41300 

II 41UUGIU.LRG*5)'949LTCCRC46TE 0M9C(38191I S UI. (121111(Wt%i.IuIIi#rni1hik 	/ 66131. 6,1442 16.69 509.88136 1291 *17 2000 12936035 

12 4iup1a15UhJ4GA.59WLTCx5)1t 5,C(304on6k* )0Ul.00lihiiWau6lIMTmJh* 	/ 9331. 730100 2303 16036905 33691 27.6* 27.73 199567.75 

13 VWUO99IJI5ØF BMW CRUSHED92 &W *NWhAn SOUL (*inJM.i&maiwTh* / 935'. 339630 2305 46,494.58 1.5591 276* 27.73 50736600 

14 10}V41I616MIJ) 6716146d9 02016 	fl 94- 	 JC) 062500.6 615'. 6.34400 11099 706,3*56 1291 134.19 234.00 9800430 

IS 48616481161a01t11f11TM (P09.0 CO41XLnhIvbIIII.IINftII1lI18.nidMe5. 969 	/ .11'. 14,96730 5963 443,47223 1291 5532 5535 555,07525 

16 404 m CrACK 	51) 	 / 66130 14,30 3243 173.77946 1.2091 3500 1500 213,33000 

17 .6A3110.6)11618116811.4#110416161511L (409H6LTCCR15 09 	CDJ1SISOLTI4CIQ(6C60/70) 	# 61.1'. 14,11500 251.75 3,424,10621 1.2091 29000 23500 3.337,000.00 

II 4111b18.646.184684051079111fl5 .LGNPI49LTCtRC1ETEWSN*Oi 	501 SCSI'. 1)40009692 	jp 9*3). 1430230 30569 4,319,07918 13091 367.19 36700 5.213.47430 

19 81610J0109464M1301 6610IuI9fl21UIi140&6 C00 90 015 Ii. 96.mi104Midi 325 Mc ,,i%iMs 7 392(PORTLAND 

CEMENT CONCRETE P69334934725 CMI 	 / 

Fax 1,050.00 77506 612,71725 1291 93(71 93030 881.2000 

25 ftrwMuosR=MqAmn 25111 .aIsis01n CUR 9810.156.0(6605096.34*61.325 Mc 813hih1 7 %) (PORTT.NC 

CEMENT CONCRETE PAW69161 21 CM.) 	 / 

815. 33,56630 01109 14383.17063 1291 3,96526 1.06525 13,162.22900 

21 5Smh.6i9nnnN (COI6TR6C16I imm 	/ 11811 1,47500 39191 57731726 3.2091 47175 47530 600,4)2.50 

22 1.19181811,0.C61010X264L JORM 	 ,, 11191 330500 11430 546,652.50 12091 156.44 '30 QW1.25 

21 I..ImmflIOm.mI6cVflhiUuu.6w JONn 	 / 31191 146000 4564 50,4222 1291 56.30 58.00 60,11500 

26 111111111M11*191maImSm16811d0UR8669fl061 55060 913). 22400 79639 17836926 1291 96532 86505 216,21630 

25 fwGEO11XT1LEWE1GHIT2DDQ1Sqm FAX 13,43300 3630 523.73530 1291 4655 46.50 633,79006 

26 11vibnmmlsn9mmrnr86IIènar4fl918 2001'. 462 MC. POE 0.4.5967 0(4 300 M CLASS 22 	,. 1199 3900 2.05293 13546427 1.201 3.57039 337032 3*219.75 

21 4-moesnl4949s31wmlAcw6l(c95Tt SLOPE P40T1CTO 6*54. 30000 351.13 122,995.50 1.2091 424.55 426.50 1407506 

11169 1,066.00 46231 528,07105 2.3091 563.47 58325 635,409.50 20 10 	61164,4.,6664((ONCRETE LVfM C)NO AND GUTTER) 	.. 

29 .05A4964 (CONCRETE CURS) 	 .4 11191 12130 386.47 43.37440 1291 46726 46725 56,07000 

70 .4.m4soo,1fl04mfl 7111.4919n66161#1164111116Ia(CCRIC90TE 0,65 70.6. 092( WITH 5064. £8163 004* 11614. 2,261.00 13072 372,46392 1291 218.50 21930 450,32850 

51 1043666651fl90.1IJll2(TE 699516 7094 94 	, 11161 50000 1,772.11 84656506 1.201 3,34265 244230 1,27130000 

33 M BRIDGE 9.49963110031,6,9 	 / 91.3). 30000 0912.59 145656530 1291 3,50090 3,500.75 3.202,67500 

33 CCRI5 mwm TYPE C) UIS4URSIIAII64SI*46104C929P193(CH 	 / ith 400 37,67911 11039044 1291 5034330 33,3*104 33336400 

30 *16IIII?8I1T19U14S8m8IU1IR0P 1 03.006. (CCRIE 66906954. 	l R.CP 1-000  3.00 MS 1144764.15. 211 	- 8125'. 700 9$6630 69,77624 1295 11.33 3090225 64,36575 

35 410J61941451J131948860J(S9PO Sooma 	,,, 911'. 727230 5100 163,07630 1.5591 2110 27.75 2MI33= 

36 1116W463 (Top 6694 81121. 72100 9103 6333641 1291 11003 11030 79,63030 

37 1260 	 0501). 	 242 951936 931& 9119303016 .6030111510511k0hl 	1). 88010110611191894116, 	18161fl1&I0,IITO1I IIIII 304 3,86527961 3,116537067 1.3937 4313.97329 431337155 431337330 

u vrimwu&WFVM 036111 

20 85IlI844168U'8l 91314286011'. 991 56000 11566.35 880,29176 3.1927 139347 1.1620 13602000 

36 imIiI*muiiIi64ji 906 IL i66 4164 P30JM LMNS 250 WATTS CUT44819925 M (M621341*61 162H1)TSPERSD 

OR POLE DCSJBEI 4(631ST 961)44616 990133505013816 INNS 200 WAIlS. Cut- 0994) 	,. 
Ia 1330 37,2050 48356536 33691 4439162 44,69730 56436120 

40 ,04*16UuE4 	9001.60,HIGH PRESSURE 50014163.414'S 230 WATTS CUT-OFF(900M O6CSMTIIG HEIGHT) TAPERED 

STEEl. P0,800,4818 000CI94IWITHF464 P61151480 SODIUM LAMPS 2SOWATIS, WI- CRfl3l0f4U( 	/ 

Iv 1030 *271.36 =Tr2M 1291 3932643 3930625 18036220 

41 nh1*61111866&)widnI51J19014*dIIO3l.00AI00N OR 110575629.0666. 916T16 44T3646LE 0690151 63#DRAY 

026911*51 

Iv 400 1556600 63,1442 1.2691 1416*61 15,761,50 75,13630 

42 6441i)16.LA9KPM6T(VB1OR4) 	 / SElL 135230 206.50 301,39800 1291 306.40 34625 76*30500 

43 41111)16166.66151 P0961119)4752 	 / 9)31. 33906 36630 15432630 3.5991 34640 . 34532 19433675 

4* 41I&8161N8aWI1ug109u%16I649II1141I16di894nn993*264R411461 Ir 100 9,07592 956392 32093 1131656 51,97830 11193630 

45 *81i09itni'1i6*ii dsuVt6IM,IrluI161m0416I, *Aaid 1101011,1126504, 690691i9104141 4161966 	/ 8018 120 170,00006 373.00000 - - 170,00000 170,00030 

T886-8-811111711411881 43.732.92299 144l*44I1160 49,118,25730 

4Osoi# 0.00 

09.110.25720 
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FACTOR F- 1.2095 1.5542 1.2091 . 15991 - 1.2091 

40.00 43.00 60.73 F (686 C3n.) FACTOR F 11110W91 

FACTOR F .451841fl014994404#11 3.1954 1.1940 3.1937 - 3.1937 
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iii2jirnev 	3034  f1fruwMT4 0100  

nL I t-440- fllJ 164-IdA *i1ll1Vp) 4unmrravum 8iM1ir1j urn.i*llThJnlI 

3-.-65 	ADT 

1.170 n3j.  

niJijJn 
Jmu1. 	wm 	liIvlJj 	llnl 	29.91 	lrniIaal 11i Irwfu 

nil v~01tullell 
siths 

rninthu 

(IJISI) 

IWJLIWI-I13'I41I.1 (ml.) 

nii 

5I14llJ In& m'I stimu qnLfju sii.ni 

1 ln4lhiiilU( AC 60/70 (For Asphaltic Concrete) *u 27,286.67 111 'IA Lfl111l fill. 

2 ev Polymer Modified Asphalt (PMA) *u 36,100.00 111 'If II5151 fill. 

3 VNIMAINA EAP KU 27,500.00 177 'In I92{i.u1,vhiil&alIfW na323 921.9+700 

4 a 	reemc CRS -2 (For Tack Coat or SST) tu 25,783.33 111 ein u*i.i miii. 

5 qiAmihieimmA Type I (IIuuuiiq4) KU 2,080.00 49 'In i&stM*i. 2 nii. 26+300 

6 An Die. 62W. u 261300.00 111 'If Uil4 fill. 

7 92n Dia. 9 *ai. ll 25,433.33 111 'In 11il14., fill. 

8 rein Dia. 122W. Oru 23,400.00 111 'IA 5MM fill. 

9 An Dia. 15 2W. ON 25,266.67 111 'If LLwk fill. 

10 isin Dia. 	192121. iii 25,333.33 111 'If I&MN MIII. 

11 An Dia. 16 M. ITU 24,800.00 111 sin muk mlii. 

12 An Dia. 202W. tu 24,800.00 111 'In mu4 fill. 

13 An Dia. 25 W. KU 24,800.00 111 sin 115164 fill. 

14 An Dia. 322W. Oru 24,800.00 111 'If 19264 fill. 

15 An Wire Mesh 6 mm. !rLII 98.00 111 Sin sliM mill. 

16 An Wire Mesh 9 mAl. miii 217.00 111 sin Lvwk mill. 

17 JUUM1J84mIIIM Type I (livuunl Bulk) KW 2,080.00 49 Sin sssILi.me. 2 ml. 26+300 

18 srufiniiIn nfl. 31.92 111 Sin 1*34 fill. 

19 lijl (1); 	1lW'u41ls*11J PUL 277.50 &HIMn Sh.9 Wmiliauv W4'nl 4 

20 Ifiam (2); IfilmWiAmiuWh4in miii 245.40 fiJaim ei 	Vi,miluu' G4l1l 5 at 

21 li7iiiiu (3) ; 	 1U*92&W miii. 350.15 fi4.,m lest ln.nliisuv 14,5 3 

22 2udwwwounim miii. 270.00 15 Sif 15*34 21113022 (121.2+125 

23 isakimiwm miii. 202.62 0 - 

24 iWM Polymer Modified Asphalt (PM12,) miii. 340.09 0 - 

25 OU (314') 11mii. 270.00 15 Sif 1111134*1.3022921.2+125 

26 v (3/8') 9Wii. 160.00 15 SIn 55144 11(13022 921.2+125 

27 ft (3/4') (PMA) 192.21. 360.00 71 'If 1521144 211205 nhi.3+900 

28 4u (3/8') (PM4) miii. 190.00 71 Sin 111,84 2111205 921.3+900 

29 4haii 9f1.21. 75.00 15 119112184 218.3022 mj.2+125 

30 miummounim Miii. 185.00 30 51(1 i&i144 2183267 92,9+900 

31 u#qn awl. 105.00 19 sin 55*44218.1 ma.129+000 

32 rniesii miii 112.15 0 'Ifl15ns1313jp,h1ilik 

33 JA miii. 55.00 27 'In 152113421111921.122+800 

34 1IfLan 'n' 	 . miii. 55.00 27 
J 

'If 555,144 21111 921.122+800 

35 AIM IU.21. 25.00 5 SiflI&11134 i12tl'4 Wi41t1 

36 i4entwvuip Dia. 1.002. CLASS II i3ii 2,000.00 87 'Ifl1111114 *12422 921.3+200 



1150 I5flt111I 	 '35,4 

2 Aj 4 i0mm 01 	415111t199 3034 VIDUMWIU 0100 ets mZ1vntV11J - 88sf) Uvi-m rOi.15*440 rilj 16+610 
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ACT 

¶
Twmi 	

Ji)U681J Type I (qi) 

(srnssI) 

tt1U)1J91Ul1J 	I (Bulk) 

(U't0/t4) 

lWfl5l1l (U'm/*u) iiTeaIIs8sBSfliB 

VMARUL 

0130934 

U'tY)/9IJ.S4. 

*a5821 98fl1fl9 

U'Th/BIJ,li. 

8311n,Jn 

6 sIll. 9 mu. 12 s& 15511. 19 SIll. 16 1s3J. 20 594. 25 5434. 32 5434. U'w.19WI. 
2,080.00 2,080.00 26,300.00 25,433.33 25,400.00 25,266.67 25,333.33 24,800.00 24,800.00 24,800.00 24,800.00 185.00 112.15 270.00 31.92 

189 	iii 	a(rai.) 49 49 111 111 111 111 lii 111 lii 111 111 30 0 15 Ill 
,i'ii94i (uuo) 7537 75.57 170.38 170.38 170.38 170.38 170.38 170.38 170.38 170.38 170.38 10498 0.00 53.37 0.17 
*4u-o4(uisq) 50 0 80 80 80 40 80 80 80 80 80 - - - - 

- - 2,200.00 f1$fl - 1i 

 

An 2,200.00 2,200.00 2200.00 2,200.00 2200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 2,200.00 - .  - 

2,205,57 2,155.57 28,750.38 27,883.71 27,850.38 

.

rm 27,717.05 27,783,71 27,250.38 27,230.38 27,250.38 27,250.38 289.98 112.15 32337 32,09 

Class of Concrete 

OWNsumeunla 

B (46-50 Mp.) 

450.395:662 

C (41-45 Mpe) 

400:416,662 

0 (30-40 Mpa) 

350:441:662 

9 (<30 Mpa) 

300:466:662 

Lean 1:3:6 

220:393:843 
1. 	1J144YL1Jl4I 1.050 	2,205.57 - 231535 1,042.13 936.34 810.55 694.76 509.49 
Z sme 1.30 x 	389.9$ 	= 347.98 136,06 144.76 153.46 162.16 136.76 
3 	*11 1.15 x 	323.37 	- 371.89 246.18 246.18 246.18 246.18 313.49 
C 	54111149454. 495 498.00 499.00 43600 436.00 398.00 

iqu 1,92237 1,81528 1,64619 1,539.10 1,357.74 

Class of Concrete 

8slI34fl9tJfl$l 

1:2:4bywt. 

320.381:818 

1:2.4byvo1. 

300:299:652 

Lean 	1:3:5 

240:429:767 

Mortar 	t:3 try vot. 

500.749 

Mortar 1:4byvoL 

400.799 
1. IjAunwiwui 1.05 	2,205.57 - 2315.85 741.07 694,76 555.80 1,157.93 926.34 
2. ,rs,,j 1,205 	389.96 	- 347.90 132.58 108.05 149.38 26044 278.04 
3. Ou 1.15 a 	32337 	• 37188 304.20 242.47 285.23 - - 

4. 541tcosi59 -49 436.00 436.00 398.00 114.00 11400 

1134 1,613,85 1,477.28 1 1388.31 1,532.57 1,31838 

1555 1.t1ttn11 	1.170 	181. 



Asphaltic Concrete 

4fl1Mfl 	1L UMMIOUI 

fl51fl uarmwul 

ndj 	U 	 ittin 2 LOu 4 	 1IRMAMIJImali 3034 mnpoufuj 0100 mou 	rnj - 11Uri 	 ni.15+440 - nJ.16+610 

j1i 1.170 

1143flJit 	3034 	nuv),um 0100 

1W 	fllJ. 15+440- n.i.16+610 	uf 
	

1.170 

iJi. wip in 	29.91 uii/ 	 3-.fi-65 
	

ADT 

IlOfYVI E1,14 

AC.60/70 

U-r.JiU 

Fill 

AC.40/50 

uii/j 

fill 

PMA 

IJIMIPU 

FJ14 

EAP 

IJIM/k 

Fill 

CSS - 1 

JTv1/1U 

Ull 

PARA AC. 

ni/ 

!JH 

CSS - lhN 

ui/ 

U1 

CRS - 2 

jTl/U 

AC 

trm/iji. 

UJ1J PMA 

U11/1J.Ej. 

h(3/4 ) 

uiVnJ.11. 

n(3/8) 

/uJ. 

ft (3/4) PMA 

UTh/1U.3i. 

ft (3/8) PMA 

IJ1W1J.J, 

fUrU 

IJ1Y1/i1JiJ. 

27,286.67 36,100.00 27,500.00 25,783.33 202.62 340.09 270.00 160.00 360.00 190.00 75.00 

ummimill (nu.) 111 111 177 111 0 0 15 15 71 71 15 

(Ulm) 170.38 170.38 271.41 170.38 0.00 0.00 53.37 53.37 246.03 246.03 53.37 

- 	(trmfj) 35 50 25 25 - - - - - - - 

fl141JU 27,492.05 36,320.38 27,796.41 25,978.71 202.62 340.09 323.37 213.37 606.03 436.03 128.37 

25% 30% 25% 30% 45% 

80.84 64.01 151.51 130.81 57.77 

th.4 

nJ. 



immi 1hu1i (1) 1iu (2) (3) 

641.98 641.98 699.46 

4 5 3 

160.50 128.40 233.15 

,himLi&uu 115.00 115.00 115.00 

2.00 2.00 2.00 

1JU 277.50 245.40 350.15 

1) 1Uu41 	€13tL1JU (1) ; I ti(tjn 	(w 1 

I 500.00 = 500.00 JW1/V.3J. 

0.30 ali.A. 400.00 = 120.00 tfl1/.3J. 

0.30 M 45.84 = 13.75  

0.25 nn./.3J. = 8.23 tJi/1I.3J. 32.92 

2.00 2 UT.1/4.2J. 

2) Iuii 	€J11ULJU (2) ; LUJI1 	1 1UJa1) 

II - 	 L8LJ 	ulU1l111J 5 

ca 

500.00 

71.23 

400.00 

32.92 

2.00 

= 	 500.00 U- 1/.1. 

= 	 71.23 	J11/.1i. 

= 	 120.00 01/.3J. 

= 	 8.23 

= 	 2 

- L37fi21J1fl 	 1 

- 	 1.%iU1 4 	j. 	 1011.31. 

- L3J'fl 	 0.30 i-14. 

- 	 0.25 flfli.).L 

- 	 1W11.3j. 

th.4 

	

fl1fr1fl : 	 I4 11 	1flfl 

	

fl1fl.i'Aul : 	flJ

Nniluku

L 	 iJii Lritn 

818 	1T1flfl 2 LhJ 4 	rn 	nui.gru 3034 oI@UflTUflaJ 0100 Mau mulm.- alu - uiufl~-j umili nt15+440 - nj.16+610 

	

1ii 41LJ10 1Ws43J0 	 1.170 gIU.J1 

3034unjpi 0100 	 .......... 1J111 

U11LlAflV1 	1.17 fl2J, 

1W12i 	9M liflI 29.91 trm/,n 	 3-1.n.-65 	 ADT 	- 

n. 15+440- m.16+610 	 flJ 1TLJ%1J 

3) 	 (3) 	UUUf1fl' (4'A 1 	tii) 



I101IItJfI BREAKDOWN COST 	 iJ4 

1fl74flllMflfl 	j1ul:iO 	4 4thfi18fI UlffliWl 

fljninn : 	IJfll 	 I&81flJ1 

flfl2JVI)J 	J1J1I 111fl 2 LOU 4 411 	11 	4%41J1UL 	3034 	J1J 0100 NBU M11fl13I111 - 17l14fl1 WiiI nu .15t-40 - fl3J.16+610 

nJflJfI) diweiNmue i4miitoiWi 1:tJWN 1.170 AnImum 

)11flI3flOLI1J 3034 m8W')1Jfpj 0100 9I1J 	Thm4 	wjii fl14.15+440- flIL.16+610 hum TWI) 11 	ItmMIJI) 

lui1J iJ,. 44Mift 	uwrl 29.91rnWu 	3 ZUIAIJ 2565 

1 	 (CLEARiNG AND GRUBBING) 

u1,m,n1rniji 

flh1L1Jfl1 + 

(uiwi ) 	(LQ,imr,n1n0, 	%Lj1IIJ 

1.72 uu / mu.Ij. 

    

1.72 u11 / 91.IL. 

2 4110I1J (EARTH EXCAVATION) 

Aiiiifiumi + LaIJm1 (m) 

W1*)1Jfl + AitAsmim (in) 

hui.i IVEV 	 2 

     

21.28 ulWlflUm. 

U1WU.2J. 

uln'lu.IL. 

27.58 UlWltJ.lj. 

   

8.20 

 

   

13.86 

 

ThJ 

    

22.06 

 

 

22.06 	 1.25 	(I,uj,n 1.25 	imit 1.60 	ijL.a 1.70) 

  

       

48.86 U1WUij. 

fW7ULHI  

= 	1.15 

1.25 

    

3 	 WII11I (UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION)  

*mhiijniu + Lrnm,n 	 = 	 2128 1.nwaujj. 

	

+ 1LE4J11WI (in) 	 = 	 8.20 	 tIlfl'Iiu.V. 

11J4 1hjm 	 2 	mi. 	 = 	 13.86 	 lJlWlnJ.lJ. 

111 	 = 	 22.06 	 u1n'iu.I. 

22.06 	 1.25 	 = 	 27.58 tnWBu.24. 

48.86 u1'JIru.Ia. 

1UL1J1!1Si 10 % 

= 	48.86 	 1.10 	 53.75 uunknjjj. 

fflVLIhJ  

1.15 

AuihmllFj 	 1.25 

4 4nImui 	i4mirnJ (i*u:11m) (SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) 

2128 trThl/InJiJ. 

Soft 

flh14ILfl1, + 681i111 

flh1Lfl11 + hmj,ui (in) 820 1J'IWIIlJ.IL 

2 	nn. 13.86 lJlfl/FIJ.IJ. 

1131 

hu.dfj-lFjlK,3 	 22.06 1.25 

22.06 uunmu.1i. 

27.58 uivVausi. 

= 48.86 ulWgnj.Si. 

flLfl1utIL1L1t11LIJ U.3fl)u1ifl#I 1l1ELJ4tA 10 96 

= 48.86 1.10 - 53.75 uuWatuj. 

5 41 	iJh1WN (EARTH EMBANKMENT) 

25.00 u1ntLI1. 

+ MLAwnim (-14) 21.55 

5 	nIL. 21.41 IJ1W#U.IJ. 

1111 67.96 J1fl'tfl4m. 

67.96 	 1.60 

 

108.74 U1fl/81j.1. 

      

+ 1L8ILTwn (uu) 	 = 	 45.49 1J1)1/BIJ.3J. 

fl19J11IL 	= 	 154.23 J'Th1/i1J.2J. 

7 ia,m 23 



11IizLItiII BREAKDOWN COST 	 1114 

6 i-iuli 	%ALiaInn1I (EARTH ALL IN MEDIAN AND &AN01  

= 25.00 mn'lnJ.21. 

ulnkniii. ,hiiuni, + immi (-u) 21.55 

5 nh. = 21.41 ulflknj.h1. 

= 67.96 ulfl'rnJ.21. 

l4*1J* 	 67.96 1.40 = 95.14 u1fl/1J.IJ. 

+ ,himimn (uu 75 %) = 	 45.49 u'M/rnJ.31. X 0.75 = 34.12 mWlu.2J. 

41 129.26 uin'iu.2i. 

7 i,ul i&r 	va&wnj ()ous .cicfl 

P1flfl1hfl'Ht11JU 	 7 U. 

Geotextile 0.03 AIX. 0 	35 	u-ni 1.05 u11 

,4e PVC f 4 	j-n 130 U. 5 lu3 	203.27 u-rn 1,016.35 lulm 

10 vu. thnviia 

rnTh*nl8 Pvc 

thou + 	 15 rm. 

5 	u 0 	Suni = 25.00 u11 

1,042.40 uiii 	(1) 

= 	 281.07 	tn-il 

= 

1.5 	x 281.07 	u-rn 421.61 lnn/#u.21. 

+ hmm,n (uwu 50%) = 	 8635 Ulfl/1IWL X 050 = 43.28 U1flIlJ.2J 

thifilvilm%ft = 464.89 

0.630 {flJ.2J. 3 

1211. 

464.89 	ulIl = 29188u11 	(2) 

hiiiv + 	 0 = 	 112.15 	u-rn 

1.4 	x 112.15 	u'Til = 157.01 irnifliuii. 

hiiuni, + 45.49 uii/nj.a 

lili'u-iITEI 

ifluiinii 	4.625 8u.Si 0 20230 	ui1 

= 202.50 

93636 u-rn 	(3) 

2,271.84 ulm 

iibnRu + 	 0.630 	+ 	4.625 	 = 	 5.255 nuu. 

114 	 2271.84 	/ 	5.255 	 432.32 ul,VlIujJ. 

8 4m1-øi1en n (SELECTED MATERIAL Al 

= 55.00 

whtThjni, + thLoewvl (-I14) = 0.00 1jiWfw.2J. 

27 	M. = 94.66 uanIlwji. 

77U = 149.66 ulWgiuij. 

149.66 	x 	1.60 = 239.46 u1fl'flJJJ. 

chituni, + 1Iehmil1 (u*u) = 5438 mWllu.IJ 

Omiuhvxm = 294.04 ulwmjii. 

9 	flh2R.41J1fl1ilf$I211I1 (SOIL AREGATE SLJØBASE)  

= 55.00 U'nh/I1U.34. 

+ ,hLmmln (i-iu) = 0.00 UlWfnjij. 

27 	fliL = 94.66 u1W8IJ.2J. 

73IJ = 149.66 ulWliuii. 

olupoh 	 149.66 	x 	1.60 = 259.46 unt/glu.hi. 

~lofi&unii + *n&iu,ii (uu) = 54.58 ulflfllu.IJ. 

= 294.04 ulWmuIJ. 
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'1102SLI69k BREAK DOV#1 COST 	 d1.4 

	

10 41u411ein 	ItI (CEMENT MODIFIED CRuSHED ROCK BASE)  

fhiq1nthns (iiin) 

19 	flu. 

TM 

dwquc 	 172.13 	x 	1.50 

	

= 	46 	a 	2.16 	1Th1 

f'h*LJfl1 + MLAswini (w*) 

+ Mdeunml (uu) 

h1ITh4fl1 + ,hu&srn,n (Jusi'ui)  

(niftnwiu Cnhed Rock Cement 

= 	105.00 	 uiWujj. 

= 	67.13 	 ulWBu.3j. 

= 	172.13 	 ulWlrijjj 

258.20 u,WmJji. 

99.16 u1flnJii. 

46.59 U1WBIJ.u. 

8655 uin/eu.v. 

45.69 uWlniJ 

1.00 imiL) 

 

= 536.19 u,n/eu.sj. 

= 	11$1fl&Lili4IuHI1821 + 

   

11 4wpla (MIWNG ASPHALT CONCTE SURFACE) RuiuMn 5 . (1whmIJIB) 

11fl1*H1tL 

hI&BJTwn 

OWA lout 	 15 	nuj. 	 = 	53.37 UThflflJ.1I. 

6,468.00 iiiijp,iv% 

10.45 u1VwITHwu 

1.97 uWR111we 

 

filet4fI4 m1114weviv 1.6 	(8uJP1 1.25, 0WOU 1.60, 9tiu4 1.70) 

 

= 	 4.27 uwwmi.uusn 

      

= 	 16.69 um/,,1um, 

12 

         

 

j)j , & ,,.s._ 	•,..ZI 	U ?v,i. 	* 	II II  

     

          

= 	 5,544.00 niii4wpniolu 

12.19 u1Wm114Lum1 

1I93J1ffl 	 = 	 2.30 U1m1114&ue 

"11M ism 	 15 	flu. 	 = 	53.37 rnt/8u.ui. 

ATGA t IIUV1U 1.6 (*unn 125, Jhn4 1.60 . Thui 1.70) 	 = 	 8.54 vaVain4umi 

 

Awauwm = 	 23.03 IJIYVVIII14WVII  

    

13 41uplI (MIUJNG OF EXISTING CRUSHED ROCK BASE) 1n4Juin 10 IML (1arldi' )ALuoamuiIB* 

	

foniniiii-nu = 	 5,544.00 ii.uusnà 

	

Aii%ftunii = 	 12.19 uiVwrtuuj., 

	

= 	 2.30 uiWel4uJ,iu 

*1flJ4 eBv 	15 	fill. 	 = 	53.37 IJ1WBIJ.IJ. 

,hij44 	1.6 	(luEumn 125, ThaBi 1.60 , 1Jw.I 1.70) = 	 8.54 mn/p1714ujp 

   

AwwiuwM = 	 23.03 U1,I/wu1.lun1 

       

14 4wAM4&wm&lA TAnW6 0.30 u. (PAVEMENT IN - PLACE RECYCLING.)  

+ t&Jun'wn (nQb 	 0.30 	u.) 

llth eaMumâ4,i (g, 

uiwJun t.imhnn) 	 3.80 	96= ( 3.80 96/100) x 

01i4uunm Bulk (mi*iiai) 

 

57.32 uiV.ui. 

= 	2.193 

= 	0.0249 

= 	2,15557 	 ulTVsTu  

= 	 53.67 uiw'atu. 

TllJfh.fl1JU1l4 	 110.99 u1WP.11. 

(Pavement In-Place Recycling) *1Mi1inh11fle14L 

laeinwenienuuiu Job Mbed Design liniiinnni.intrii 

15 t'nu 	i4i&T (PRIME COAfl(dtmllll %I B%mn4unH1)nhIWan4 EAP  

1814 LAP 	 1.0 	191.1 	• 	27.80 	trm 	 = 	 27.80 	 u1n4,rl 

177 	fill. 	(tnflch1l-lI$) 	 = 	 0.30 	 UWAOM 

1*1u (1.0 	uuu)qn lVv 0.8 r7Pniu50iL Cement 

nVø 0.4 n7RVU Concrete Pavement) 

+ 'hivum.n 

7l2ii1IYhl + 	 28.10 

W 	0.8 	1/03J. 

= 	 7.15 1fnV.3J. 

= 	 29.63 u1W,La 

22.48 uinflrLuj. 

0 ia. 23 



+ fi1lm1LBtJfl*JMm 

14.85 

 

j18BEL8* BREAKDOWN COST 	 th.4 

16 41 *Ie8B$III11AtfI (TACK COAT)  

Ph1114 CRS - 2 
	

1.0 	Bill 
	

25.97 	uii 
	

25.97 
	

uin'm 

111 	nu. 	(tnni-m) 
	

0.20 
	

u1w,l, 

 

11Ifl4 +  

l. 	021 	,/e1.2J. 	 = 

uI1rnIj = 

26.17 

  

71011J (0.21 Affil / .eii.) 

+ f41IhJIJ1Wt 

 

5.50 ijin/teui. 

 

6.93 trmJ,,.Ij. 

  

12.43 1j1fl/l1.IJ. 

17 4v Bdlm4uLhsIflfih1n1I Uln .S 40L (ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 	 5 CM. THICK) (AC 60/70) 

	

ftiamu ASPHALT CONCRETE Asmii 	 = 	 - OTU 

~1014 AC 	0.0467 	#Tu 3 	 27,492.05 	 = 	 1,283.88 i.nWu 

	

0.74 	IIU.IJ. 3 	 202.62 	 = 	 149.94 tnw*u 

	

+ phlmJ2uclen4r 	 = 	 372.43 rnwiia 

0.29 	nu. 	(1 lu 4 	iieste ,in'i) 	 = 	 1.31 UWKU  

5 	im. 	1 	 ('vi 1 = VUrn111lUUm, flUi 2 = ul&i,ltm) 

x 	1.00 	x 	833 	 = 	 123.70 1J1Wu 

= 	 1,93126 U1fl'i4 

1,93126 	I 	8.33 	 = 	 231.75 u1)1/m.IJ. 

18 .'nit 	I.aunmnn 5 ML (MODIFIED ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 
	

5 	CM. u-Boo (PMA) 

iThjieu.rnj MODIFIED ASPHALT + ASPHALT CONCRETE 4b4fl1 

1V'H PMA 	0.0485 	Oyu a 	 36,32038 	 = 	 1,761.54 u1W1 

0.74 	ew.a 0 	 340.09 	 = 	 251.67 UIYVKU  

phfT1i4flh1 + 	 = 	 372.43 	x 	1.10 	= 	 409.67 1rm/ii 

	

0.29 	m 	(1 lu 4 151 vrn 8a,t,.In,,) 	 = 	 131 u1,V,T, 

+ 	 S 	qw. 	2 	(3n 1= UlinlWMIFA, fti 2 = fl101047) 

= 	 11.63 	x 	1.00 	x 	8.33 	x 	1.10 	= 	 106.57 u1Wte 

	

Il41IJ11SJ 	 = 	 2,530.76 UWITU  

	

1U17U 	 = 	 2,530.76 	I 	8.33 	 = 	 303.69 1.rmrnul. 

19 &wwdsfnusuMkmm6mw0hMm 25 qaL 	25 CM. THICK 	 (i&uu JRCP) 

IIMI&I CDR 60 0.1511.3 (oksUFAINA66 325 kc OrMUN 7 iii) (PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 25 Qtt) 	 lnnim 	CDR 6-0<W<=11 

2,000.00 seu.) 

fl1fl111Jfl'N 3.5 U. v'fl 10 U. 0.25 Il. 	 I&VIRMIN 	 8.75 teij.Ii. 	41APSUfAm 	 35 	MUJ. 

8.750 IetJ.SJ. iev 	2,600.00 	ulWgnJ.3j. (iuiieeianø) 	 = 	 22,750.00 UTh/IelJll. 

AiLmgnpirunu CDR6 	 33.660 	 Jar 	98.00 	ulW.itIj. 	 = 	 3,298.68 13511 L11. 

1IntebJIJDB12 	5.861 	nn. 	 0 	27.85 	um/nn. 	 = 	 163.23 uln/35s17.1l. 

,hi&u,j 	 5.00 	m,z. 	 3 	20.60 	uifl/,t1j. 	 = 	 103.00 uln'3511t11. 

(*euiu14111n2i.w1n.n1.I iJin'w,i,) 

1fenag11 (PAVER) (h,n,n14 uin'm.*i.) 

niien1 (?h1n11114 1rnh/st1J.)  

35 11111. at 
	

12.07 	 = 	 422.45 uln/35111.lj. 

35 PtIJ. Lit 	 9.14 	 = 	 319.90 uii/35.9. 

    

27,05726 uiW35mii. 

= 	 27,057.26 /35 = 	 773.06 1JIWPI.IJ. 

      

20 A7wmh&msud&uLqfmeuffimwin 253U 
	

2.5 CM. THICK 	 (LL1J1J JRCP) 

ib1n CDR 90 0.15 Ii. 3 (11manm1.I 325 kic dwqlIkihl 7'%A (PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 25 CM.) 	 tn.ii&m 	CDR 9-0<W<=25 

2,000.00  

pinprruini 3.25 11. em 10 U. 0.25 IJ. 	 intnri,q 	 8.75 eniji. 	iumewu 	 35 	NIX. 

8.750 eiwi. Ims 	 2,600.00 	ulWgetJ.3J. 	 = 	 22,750.00 ulWleu.2J. 

*wl4nhlvin4 CDR9 	 33.600 	mix. jas 	 217.00 	u111/111.31. 	 = 	 7,29120 u1W35n.sj. 

ifl1i$1JDB12 	5.861 	fifi. 	 0 	27.85 	Ijin/nn. 	 163.23 u1W3511t3j. 

11lLUU 	 5.00 	oll.m. 	 0 	20.60 	lilwoll.3i. 	 103.00 u1W35.el.2l. 

;1j1Wwse) 

h1J111a14nm (PAVER) (h1nm1rH 1flh1/1.IJ.) 

it nm ( itinwir.i u1W11,jj.) 

 

35 111.11, as 12.07 	 = 	 422.45 1i1W35M.1J. 

9.14 /3 	 3.0467 	= 	 106.63 mW39uj. 

= 	 30,836.51 u11i/35.iul. 

= 	 30,83651/35 	 Fh4wAmu 	= 	 881.04 ulli/lIta 

 

35 sui. at  
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'JIMIM901 BREAKDOWN COST rJ4 

21 18 	I81fIW4I1II (CONTRACTION JOINT) 

hwinfnisitin 	3.5 	j. 

•1L1,fl Dowel Bar 32 mm. 41.053 nn. a 27.25 1,118.69 uflh/wa1 

1P Joint 1IIfl4 3.5 21. 0 23.14 80.99 tJ1WUJ1 

Joint Seater 1.881 hl GD 45.00 84.65 U1WLWrI 

fh1'l+'rItni 13.000 4.00 = 52.00 J1WowT 

11lflIlfl 3.500 li . 10.00 35.00 u1W1II 

,hllIJTlIJ 1,371.33 uivi/wvii  

1,371.33 /3.5 391.81 tnnl/uJe1 

22 1l1ll11n'I.MIrn (LONGITUDINAL JOINT) 

21.60 nfl. a 27.25 = 588.60 rnWw,r, 

njrJrI 	 10 	r.J. 

ho1fl Tie Bar 

Joint I1%1UUfW14 10 V. 23.14 231.40 rjin/ue 

Joint Seater 5.00 45.00 = 225.00 U1WUJrI 

"tivin-irin 10 aED 10.00 = 100.00 rnWw,rl 

1l1tJ1i = 1,145.00 vivi/wors  

- 1,145.00 /10 ,h4114lJlJ = 114.50 ¶J1WUJ,fI 

23 	O 	99 	UflfItUTI'I 	(DUMMY JOINT) 

flThJtYfl 	 10 	11. 

Joint 10 IJ. 23.14 231.40 U1WUJT 

Joint Seater 5.00 45.00 225.00 U'M/UJfI 

11JIi 456.40 U1Yt/Ue5 

456.40 /10 	 1Tl1uII1J 45.64 U11/L1Jg4i 

    

24 

1n,ThJJ,) 	3.5 	M.N. 

	 (TRM&flON S.JB) 

014 121. tm 33 IL) 

1flIJ19 	Alk-All 24 10. 0.525 MID. a 2600.00 = 1,365.00 1i1W3.5 W134. 

11ifl Dowel Bar 32 mm. 37.878 nn. 0> 27.25 = 1,032.18 'j'iW3.5 on.v. 

L'16fWIIL1fl 	CDR6 33 0174j. i 98.00 = 343.00 uln/3.5 ,r.a 

1~uuuill 0.300 A1.3j. 0> 20.60 6.18 u1W3.5 mix. 

12.000 > 4.00 = 48.00 tne/3.5 rVI.IJ. 

P1lU1tJTfl1 	 2,794.36 tnW3.5 I.1l. 

2,794.36/35 	 798.39 iii W.i>. 

25 4'flI GFOIFYT]I F WF {L2(V).1 cl  

,huths GEOTEXTILE WEIGHT 200 GJSq.m. 	 1.00 	m,jj. 	81 	35.00 	 = 	 35.00 J1WjJ. 

iuh GEO Aft 10% 9.If4T9, 	 1.00 	iJ. 	81 	3.50 	 = 	 3.50 1j1WlJ. 

,111IJTflJ 	 = 	 38.50 IJ1WØfUJ. 

1141J1DJ 	 38.50 U1WrCLIJ. 

26 49fl92M8lJflIfl4I3lJ114fl 111iW1UIifl9'H 1 00 M. 41J2 (P.C. PIPE CULVERT DL4 1.00 M. CLASS 21 

jolk 	 2.73 auij. is 	 48.86 	 = 	 133.39 IJ'flh/Ii. 

hie 0 1.00 a ts 2 	 2,000.00 ulil/al. 

A~il = 	 309.54 irm/Il. 

fl7LItllflllUfltJ 	 510.00 ullI/IL 

fIll T1IJ I1IJ 	 = 	 2.952,93 u'n1/I1. 

fh4luuI)u 	= 	 2,952.93 u1,/aj. 

wnwxj 

10 e Anlit 13 14 

v4 Any"IEnew.300 uTit 

87.00 	flIJ= 	215.03 	x 13+300 	 = 	3,095.39 UlYl/L.'Ifl 

ii~i4mMi 

(iini,,a in Wu) 

3,095.39 	/ 	10 	 = 	 309.54 ulW11. 

   

(hinprni ;lui8eLllIn) 
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j18iIi8Lee BREAK DOWN COST 1h.4 

27 	dl U, 	i, .11 	 1.gl 	• 	I.. 

M1n41 	 6.00 	eiij. 

1,815.28 1,089.17 irrn trounlot CLASS C 	 0.60 	tW.IJ. 	0 

IMflLBb1 	 8.79 	nn. 	0 28.75 252.71 Ui,' 

BIflIn 	 0.22 	nn. 	• 32.09 7.06 Ui,' 

'l3iWU'IJ (2) 	 1.00 	'iii 	• 245A0 245.40 uii 

*u FILTER 	 0.09 	mi.a 	• 32337 29.10 11111 

JOINT FILLER 	 0.18 	M 	0 45.00 8.10 i.rm 

*11JUJ14 MISAO 	 6.00 	Aim. 	• 42.50 255.00 uiit 

EDGE BEAM Oginiisoragap BREAK DOWN) 694.26 Ui,' 

1W'd11J 2,580.80 Ui 

= 	2,580.80 	I 7.35 351.13 uiW.1J. 

mnuw 	 1. lAnw tVBIL 

2. ,h,wUsi4 tlmhn1 JUM4 WOUIJISUM 35-50 uii / N.M. 
3. Break Down Edge Beam For Conc. SLope Protection 

Avilain 	 ,rTnitm.flhJ Slope 6.00 a 	nim 3.00 a 18.00 	ui 
,rnsimie Edge Beam = 3.00 a 

Uer Edge Beam (DetIL1)  

Conc. = (0.30+0.30)0.15x3 	 = 	0.27 M.3  

iniii 0 9 mm. 	= 	9.00 x 0.499 	= 	4.94 Kg. 	@ 

%in$bi 0 6 mm. 	= 	0.75 x 9 x 0.222 = 	1.65 Kg. 	• 

liuni (2) 	 = 	0.10 x 3.00 	= 	0.30 M.2 	• 

flflIfl 	 = 	0.025 x 6.59 	= 	0.16 Kg. 	0 

	

1,646.19 
	

444.47 UllI 

	

27.88 
	

137.73 Ui,' 

	

28.75 
	

47.44 Ui,' 

	

245.40 
	

73.62 Uiil 

	

32.09 
	

5.13 ul,' 

708.39 trmi 

Low Edge Beam 	Detail • 2  

Conc. = (0.90 x 0.15) + (0.60 x 0.10) 	 0.614 M.3 	a 	1,646.19 	1,010.76 uiii 

nab 0 9 mm. 	 9.00 x 0.499 	 5.99 Kg. 	• 	 27.88 	 167.00 u'm 

intebi 0 6 mm. 	= 	0.75 x 9 x 0.222 	 4.00 Kg. 	0 	 28.75 	 115.00 1.rm 

tuu (2) 	 = 	0.10 x 3.00 	= 	0.30 M.2 0 	 245.40 	 73.62 trm 

wimpLAn = 	0.025 x 6.59 	= 	0.25 Kg. 	0 	 32.09 	 8.02 iJii 

illi 2 	1,374.40 irrn 

TIIJ 2 	2,082.79 un, 

Phflu Edge Beam ioà 6.00 M.2  = 	(liii 1 + 73j2)/3 694.26 uisi 

    

28 vsummiJu (CONCITE BAIER cuis AND GLITTER)  

Gutter ,qsi 0.25 mi uaeni. 0.50 won 

Aa,ainwmrjl,) 	 10.00 	U. 

a1a oinuiAA 	 1.25 	aui. 	a 	48.86 

 

61.08 ¶ffll 

Frounin CLass E <3OMpa 	 1.640 	mu,. 	0 	1,539.10 

 

2,524.12 ui)i 

li&uaJ (2) 	 9.13 	trasi 	 245.40 

 

2,240.50 Ui,' 

"%AUWM  

= 	4,825.70 	/ 10.00 

  

4,825.70 u'nl 

  

482.57 uiWsj. 

0.16 mJ.liJj. 

ts7iwu 	 0.90 ats,isj. 	 DMhAile 0.16 P sJ. 



IlMalgiffi BREAK DOWN COST 	 th.4 

29 UUKUQU (CONCRETE CURB) 

BARRIER CURB 14 0.45 Won  

Awomm-mm 10 u11 

	

1j mnuauO 	 0 	mi.3i. 	 48.86 

mounim CLASS 80.85 #U.21. 	 0.85 	IWil. 	 1,922.37 

11i&UiJ (2) 	 9.09 	RIX. 	 245.40 

141l4141'rns1  

	

14144I1JLQ0 	 = 	3,864.70 

30 4WOMMMUM 7 'IlL 	 (CONCRETE SLAB 7 CM. ThICK WITH 5CM. SAM) QON 

nIl 5 CM. Sand Cushion 

Sand Bedding 

i,pl71vcinI&5u44 

,h,hL0inhlI&8v,il0ev,1,n ('n) 

30 	nil. 

0.00 sn 

1,634.01 ulil 

2,230.69 trm 

3,864.70 snm 

/ 10 
	

386.47 trin/ujmi 

185.00 sills / miii. 

8.20 snm/ssuuj. 

104.98 sills / ffuiJ 

TM 	 298.18 sills / BU.2L 

298.18 	x 1.40 x 90% 	 = 	 375.71 vlsi / mix. 

Ali%0unl%mvhLAmmfn (vu) 7096 	 = 	 31.84 vlsi / miii. 

fl7UsiIM Sand Bedding 	= 	 40755 UlsI I mist 

i 

P8l4fl 	1:2:4 by voL 0.073 miii. g 1,477.28 107.84 hiss 

8lflI3l3J RB-6 1.776 fifl. 28.75 51.06 hillS 

0.045 nn. øi 32.09 1.44 hillS 

Sand CUSHION 0.05 ts1ji 407.55 20.38 mis 

180.72 ulis 

l4tllItJ = 180.72 / 1 180.72 hiss / miii. 

60.00 

31 lMiilt1l asinai&ini 	2 (CCNCRETE BARRIER TYPE II) 

qlflfm3wn 

P5I mflUIJ4 15.04 liIuii. • 48.86 734.85 sillS 

Mflifl 	CLass D 30 MPA 24.36 miii. • 1,646.19 40,101.19 sillS 

IlsflhtI3i 873.60 nn. • 27.88 24,359.21 sillS 

23.67 nn. 0 32.09 759.58 sillS 

isuu (1) 144.82 miii. • 277.50 40,187.55 inns 

Meta( Cap 2 10 0 10 20.00 vlsI 

Joint Fitter 0.41 miii. • 400 164.00 triii 

114I)IJIJ 106,326.38 him 

111IAQ*I 	 = 106,326.38 / 60.00 1,772.11 ulMi. 

Mu1l5ILlsI: 

0.406 	eijii.,i. 

mOnLift 	 1436 	nn,/60 31. 

An construction Joint 	 = 	2.964 	nn./60 31. 	(5 Joint) 

An Expansion Joint 	 = 	4.62 	nflJ60 31. 	(1 Joint) 

lalniuJ 2.244 mi.3iJii. 	i*nqle*ssj 0.4057 mtlj.414 



218.76 urn 21.28 

10,683.77 viii 1,646.19 

7,115.37 viii 27.88 

211.15 viii 3209. 

8,644.96 'Jul 277.50 

701.10 viii 45.00 

imie. 

32 1151 EDGE APPROACH SLAB 

Aom 210.00 msii 

rh 69.30 aii.iJ. e 

Crush rock 3/8'-2' 1.89 #IJiL • 
fflfl4flP Class D 63.00 SflLSI. • 

fli8sJ D812 mm. 245.60 fin. a 

L%lflt$3J 0816 mm. 11409.09 nn. • 
1fIflwfl 21.65 nn. • 
1i&uij (1) 18.60 PjJ. Qp 

BREAKDOWN COST 	 Jt4 

074.22 ulsI 

421.62 ulsi 

103,709.97 urn 

27.85 
	

6,840.05 mis 

27.25 
	

310,902.04 ulis 

32.09 
	

694.76 tEnt 

277.50 
	

5,161.50 ulil 

ø3 

1,646.19 

Dot 08254.6m. Lone 	 30 	nn. 	• 

PVC pipe dla 4' 	 14.00 	in 	• 

Sand fitter 	 10.50 	8U.IL 

435,243.03 	/ 210.00 

818.87 tEnt 

1,120.00 urn 

4,200.00 vlsI 

435,243.03 viii 

2,072.59 uisiftluj. 

33 MI 	A1flh1L4'Pl4fI C APPROACH CONCTE BARRIER TYPE C) 

?Avinmimi,) 21.00 

ij ,flu,141n1 

nourApi Class 030 MPA 

Ii. 

• 
0 

10.28 awi. 

6.49 aijij. 

LmAnAm 255.18 nn. a 
658 nn. a 

ILUU (1) 31.15 OWN. • 
WINM - 15.58 øi.. • 

27,575.11 viii 

014W&M"a 

S 	11.11 ,,L. 	I: 	. .L -I 

= 	27,575.11 / 21.00 

. 	- 

1,313.10 vni/si. 

• ,I,_.; .4 

meAm CLASS B 2.02 aU.2. • 1,815.28 3,666.87 hill 

4flIa51 84.72 flfl. • 27.55 2,334.04 srrn 

2.118 nn. 0 3209. 67.97 U'flI 

1wui.i(1) 11.80 0131. e 27730 3,27430 viii 

p1J vinuiAA 3.43 au.51. • 50 171.50 viii 

reunmitr,u 1:3:6 0.198 aaji. • 1,357.74 268.83 uiil 

iirnviuuuiu 0.396 M.N. • 465.42 184.31 viii 

9,968.02 miValJii. 

53J18L5 

35 115l1Jfl'4UsflA1UUDU (STRIP SO00  

 

+ f4111444 

+ thldflwl 

    

15.00 UIfl/s%UJ. 

= 	 5.00 ur0I.3i 

3.00 hrflh/llL51. 

= 	 23.00 hJusi / ms.sj. 

36 rnas*i (Top Soil)  

rhlvopinio44 

h1Iufl1ursfhIern1fn (Ifl) 

5.00 	(1*1. 

= 	25.00 uin'awi 

= 	8.20 Uifl/8u.31. 

21.41 uuii/aiJ.11. 

1151 	54.61 irrn/llu.IJ. 

   

      

         

 

54.61 	 x 	1.25 

	

= 	68.26 Uuii/aij.31. 

	

= 	22.75 uiWvlu.3j. 

	

AVIU;UVIU= 	91.01 uin/gfluli. 

,iumimmisi (u) 50% 

 

      

37 qflhIft6Ziflti fi.LL Iifl 10(6 .60.00 UA7qrMUAMAM 1200 51. umiuiiin4ii*iz 030 IL wim6uA7wrmnJh4 24.00 II. VolummunfMillmm  0.50 51.  

= 	3,865,270.67 	/ 	1.00 	 = 	 3,865,270.67 vinsth 

141423 



ittifI BREAK DOWN COST 

38 1flh1ait4u81iiJ ine 40x40 UL 

10.00 Won  

tfli 357 ksc. (35 Mpa) 

l271jU (1) 

1.600 

0 

1,646.19 

= 

2,633.90 U1) 

12.320 ,n.v. 277.50 3,418.80 	fli1 

fiBS 31380 nn. 0 28.75 907.94 u11 

0812 22.200 nn. 0 27.85 = 618.28 lJi1 

0816 10.420 nn. 0 27.25 283.95 u'mi 

0828 212.700 nn. v 27.25 S 5,796.16 u'rn 

4.150 nn. 8' 3209. 133.18 ¶J'fll 

CAST IRON PILE 1.000 *3 a 300.00 300.00 ui 

AimemmAlu 10.000 3j. a 137.00 1,370.00 1J'fll 

AlXm*)LalLJ,"lj 1.000 400.00 400.00 u1 

= 	 15,862.21 UTvi 

phillikylu 
	

15,862.21 	/ 10.00 
	

1,586.22 U1WUJi 

39 	'l&LuUI1 9.00 IL lFrift NIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS CLIT-OFF(9.00 M. (MOUNTiNG FEGNfl TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE BRACKET WITHHIGH PRESSURE SODIUM  

LAMPS 250 WATTS. CUT - OFF) 

13 

rmmi lithe  

1. 	i eiieil 	ThB1JJfl1td (e 1 	i) 

1.1 i8 iuuesiJnd,41unlWh 

1.1.1 w1W*34 9.00 U. OYU 1 12,330.00 12,330.00 

1.1.2 b8JlWi 250 WHIPS. 	flñflfriflU 	1 bIll TIe 	= 21111i) bIll 2 5,990.00 11,980.00 

1.1.3 thm118sfIiusJUethnIw4 1 133.39 133.39 

1.1.4 fw ilW*wn,ine WliI 0.40 x 0.80 x 1.20 Ii. FM 1 3,317.00 3,317.00 

1.15 gnvlWi CV 3 x 10 
Mm   (wRt*ithnewhlILIi +2 11.) U. 37 140.00 5,180.00 

1.1.6 1Iie'tWi 1)1W 1 x z 
Mm 	(rnelW*ulii'ibIsi) 21. 40 6.00 240.00 

1.1.7 ,rvRi2LWiliesl Precast Oi (ni3llm1*wJJTh8i) 21. 35 39.00 1,365.00 

1.1.8 Ground rod 1 360.00 360.00 

'i (1.1) fli1iqiJn1t1iunl?*I 34,905.39 

12 fiiq1Jfl18*fñ$I1 

1.2.1 18lJtv4mL#60 A 220 V (1 iunupM 28 *14bw) 101 1 4,200.00 4,200.00 

1.2.2 WAMW 30 A (T sl,lsJ,) AN IS 011/4 (1 Vor-WpIg 14 jlj) III 1 4,880.00 4,880.00 

1.2.3 lie 0 2 L7 lie1*i885I l. 12 1,000.00 12,000.00 

ii (1.2) 21,080.00 

11l (1.2) fi1qlJncI 	up1321J1Jl14*l4'nnu 1 ku 1,621.54 

1.3 f1& (mtmsnhthailWh) t4 L 600.00 600.00 

1.4 fhlwklin miii, Whim Au 1 88.87 88.87 

(12 + 1.2 + 1.3+1.4+ 1.5) 37215.80 

37,215.80 

W*ii.rne1n,oern&th (+nnhi) iii 13 37,215.80 483,605.38 

2. *re1uImlnhi'L*h 

2.1 ntijiiintn,lW,, 

2.2 n,tstuii.,inn,,lW'ri (itIirmun,ei) 

2.2.1 li 	imiurereel*i 	4IeI&*4Wi %ne 30 I(VA wfouqdmal 1 1671550.00 167450.00 

2.2.2 Owm9mmelif 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 

2.2.3 ith 1 300.00 300.00 

2.2.4 fin1lii1lAWi tith 0 0 0.00 

2.2.5 	(1101 is 14 nisi) 1 1,150.00 1,150.00 

7XIilNUL0V3JnlllVMli8W4 170,000.00 

(1+2) 	• 	 653,805.38 	Ulli 	 • 653,805.38 

37,215.80 	Uiii 

- 'ilaniA 1.1.7 lni'iiii Concrete PU8ielW1 ,'tuWiiwrl.Ite1 - Anue-munal*340114fil IP2J1J3LThIV1J')P 0.204.304.15 rn.x 3 P 

- ii Jnuia4lthneJIe4411Ja'1flu1Ij tJ%JIOJ '14UO u118%l1,e IJOnLIU1JrTI 	I2IWnO4WIWfRJ3n1311J i 

- Iluni 	:nalJ,'BiUt1IUU1,rrel2jn,',25w1052j eithi iNlW1J,1JJunJ,,1lin,e, 

151ia 23 



Ileaul" )VA BREAKDOWN COST 
	

1.17.4 

40 L9llVflNiLLUUA4jj4 900 LI 14i HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMPS 250 WATTS CUT-0FR9.00 M. (MOUNTING HEIGHT) TAPERED STEEL POLE DOUBLE BRACKET WITHHIGH PRESSURE SODIUM  

LAMPS 250 WATTS. CUT - OFF) (h41V)  

10 

iivn'i %flfl8 ilu7u I-mi / W1hU L411J 

1. * 	i1lI4i1iithu*Jnhtd (Iki I 	14) 

1.1 	Whnm ni4iWi 

1.1.1 wnlw*v 9.00 a 1e32ñueJnl1,rnifl lu 1 12,330.00 12,330.00 

1.1.2 b'iijbdi 250 WJlPS 	U 	a(TinV4n+nnu 	1 t*'ui Ti 	21sw) Ift 2 5,990.00 11,980.00 

1.13 *II4IB*4L1Ü1J 	1841184 1 133.39 133.39 

1.15 8118M1 CV 3 x 10 mm2  ($1Bl?l*811fl8wtI'U18 +2 a) a 37 140.00 5,180.00 

1.1.6 iiiei"LvMi 111W lx 	mm2  (81vl1A841ti) a 40 6.00 240.00 

1.1.7 	11981Im*31I Precast Omu (fI7wwn1841JII81) U 85 39.00 1365.00 

1.1.8 Ground rod 1 360.00 360.00 

1'131 (1.1) 	1181i841Ufl31UI1b'I1 31,518.39 

1.2 

1.2.1 1tIt8 60 A 220 V (1 	Ifr3uI!pM 28 .mtmll) 0 4,200.00 0.00 

1.22 	30 A (mi18h) itili i4s 01 1/4" (1 iPw1uf1M 14 fmt?I1J) 0 4,880.00 0.00 

1.2.3 i4 0 2 1/2" vilmAiiWaaam 0 1,000.00 0.00 

171I (1.2) 	fl iu181l148l2Ie 0.00 

(1.2) 	i,1iguu'Li,+nnij I 	ti 0.00 

1.3 thJ4 (w48Jn81IhJ,v+II81't1*0 1 600.00 600.00 

1.4 *ma4iin 111121. 54WMIU 84e12 1 88.87 88.87 

T412*l*I41U111*f18I14 (1.1 + 1.2 + 1.3 + 1.4 + 1.5) - - 32,277.26 

32,277.26 

10 32,277.26 322,772.60 

2. .iisii*aflmsnii'b*t 

2.1 nu&&w%nni1lI*n 	 . 

2.2 n 	sWtui&4.,invnib*ii (s&rnhsanoarmtei) 

2.2.1 141 	mJItnB1'wtW*lum 	IJBiL,M1 WIll 30 KA nIoUqiJnIlIi Ir 1 167,550.00 167,550.00 

2.2.2 11144 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 

2.2.3 141ll51leuflh1ll (1844 1 300.00 300.00 

2.2.4 141t4Jfl18W18'44184'tW*1 113h 0 0 0.00 

2.2.5 	1ll6 	(1 10 14a 14 1 1,150.00 1,150.00 

1MJf41n1n18'h1,iaI&844 170,000.00 

(1+2) 	- 	 492,772.60 	84Th 	IjiuBac = 492,772.60 

11fl1u1Jrn214 
	

32,277.26 	lrw 

13,Lfl11'h) 

M2J11J1%j - lianiA 1.1.7 1113i.flU Concrete 	848161 	 41812 - iivuazvimai4 4LviuhlaWwarnmia 0.20x0.304.15 m.x 3 joi 

- liBni, u1iJ,nue 14818161111 4l484a 84110841 	8811841 18 114118101 	i*ijniiiu 

- 116n1184 thznDu8o41u1 WI 	884 11 	18nIv11'l11 €ii1ith 

41 • . i •, ' 	12 .. 	I 	: 	 p LIGHTING) 

  

181 9.00 U. ( 	)4€ 12821 ) 20 96 

I21 HS 250 WATTS (Jiu1J)àiJw82J) 40% tol 

J-11401 'Mlol 0.40x0.80x 1.20 21. (l'loi) 

10,930.00 	u'rn 

tIlli 

2,186.00 lull 

2,396.00 84181 5,990.00 

3,317.00 84188 

81lJ'L*l1 CV 3 	x10 	.ii. 37 a 0 140.00 5,180.00 tnll 

81ul*, 1MW 1 x 2.5 411.21. t8I94l%l8i) 20 a a 6.00 120.00 84181 

1P 1 fl1nll0418J 35 a 0 39.00 1,365.00 84181 

GROUND ROD 360.00 84181 

+ 141 v00nL&Z12r1 500.00 84181 

8111411JL1fl 1 U 0 89.74 89.74 84181 

22.31 22.31 1J181 

11l 41111784 	 15,536.05 l.flWu 

16 sal 23 



'JIMMIM BREAK DOWN COST 1JI.4 

42 I'N THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) 

1.00 	07.2j. 225.00 225.00 U'flt/V5.1J. - rho  Thennoplas& ( 	-n) 
1.00 M.N. a 24.00 24.00 ulWrrLv. 

- r'h Primer 1.00 mJ. a 24.00 24.00 UlrJcul.2J 

- rhfhTh4nhi (1w4u1ims11fn) 1.00 mtlJ 0 13.50 = 13.50 mWj. 

= 286.50 ulWtrtli. 

43 41tL THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) 

1.00 m'ii • 225.00 = 225.00 -oil  Thermopc ( 	) 

Oilnwb 1.00 $itli 0 24.00 = 2400 vrWoqijj.  

- ,h Primer 1.00 mi. 0 24.00 = 24.00 u1W.2j. 

- fh1LJflT (,hu,himni,n) 1.00 91111. 41 13.50 = 13.50 uiWøi.i,j. 

44 .'uaI11141ufIh4/I1uVID 	tV1ñ4IT1II418 d  iflIWM 2 4NWnVj  

= 286.50 hJiYt/M.1I. 

,en'n 
(u,i) (uii) 4ww mhe 

1 limhu w.2 2.00 uhi 1,592.46 3,184.92 

2 *18IL1d1 si.10 2.00 iith 1,104.89 2,209.78 

3 1EI 	FAA %1e.5 2.00 LWU 4,246.56 8,493.12 

3 01FJLLWh p.7 2.00 iiA 2,123.28 4,246.56 

4 Nolou mn.3 2.00 uth 1,592.46 3,184.92 

6 thrlUl4h am.26 2.00 "U 3,184.92 6,369.84 

7 iholAhij.3 2.00 u,h 1,485.69 2,971.38 

8 ihslftmh OM.23 1.00 ujj 107.36 1,887.36 

9 OiJeu on.7 1.00 uzu 1,592.46 1,592.46 

10 tTtMIW4 ZOO r 100.00 200.00 

11 UN494volmwiLmAn Itnfr 1x1xJIJ. 15.00 101 154.00 2,310.00 

12 LwAtlzf9W4VGfl 2 414 16.00 u414 1,115.00 17,840.00 

13 1Mnni% 2.00 wi 1,538.00 3,076.00 

14 UVolimal 75 u48fl 1.00 jol 2,500.00 2,500.00 

60,066.34 

01411skn!the 9,873.92 

180 u) 

17i,.23 



pulAINAilita 

EXCAVATION 1.4 MUM 48.86 Ii. LNOU 68.40 Ii. 

BACKFILL 0.77 SUM 67.04 ii. LNOU 51.62 Ii. 

SAND BED 0.09 fluaft 40755 U. LtuClu 36.68 U. 

LEAN 1:3:6 0.06 aum.1m 1357.74 V. I1iLU 81.46 V. 

CONCRETE D 30 MPA 0.48 rijav 1646.19 U. LNOM 790.17 Ii. 

2.88 Imlill.,  245.40 ii. &Ou 706.75 U. 

17.35 mat. 28.16 U. L]5JJ 488.60 Ii. 

aingnmAn 0.434 nn.m. 32.09 U. LOOM 13.93 Ii. 

Via s-ton dia 2 2 W.Ot 50.00 U. &ULlu 100.00 U. 

4 P.BZ 150.00 U. LtULIIU 600.00 U. 

hn.i 1 liwi 380.00 'U. LU1J 380.00 U. 

TIN 	 3,317.62 uigrn 

3,317.00 UJJTu 

thi 

1JUI 0.154.15 IJ. 

hrn 	ii+,is 

0.154.15 Ii. 

rni)  

1282 	i3J.8s 	 70.00 ii. &Ou 	 89.74 Iiijo  

0.045 	MIAM 	 970.00 Ii. &OU 	43.65 Iiijol  

7131 	 133.39 UJIM 

1.282 	91.21.8z 	 70.00 U. LUL%S 	89.74 Iiijil  

0.023 	MIXAW 	 970.00 U. iAi 	 22.31 i'q 

TIN 	 112.05 IJJjA  

-svin-51n 10 B 	 1 J1VUt 	 30 h (ws114110U 	JJU) 

111.000 nj. = 	 254.47 UJPU 

ph1tJU 	 90 ¶J/U 

U1JV14 	 18 iln 

	

1trflJ1tJ.) 	 13 /30 
	

0.430 

insi (( 	U1 	tI:W+IlJ-t,tJ) x (UUJ I-))xrnnUwan) / ,ijil*fiià,iu 

[(254.47 + 90 ) x (18x0.43)] /30 	 = 	 88.873 U1fl14 



1,000 

1JI 1l-lJ 

L0e'wlulii11i (15,912.60/15) 

iJeiThi; AMN 

9,162.60 li'nl/tLth 

6,750.00 lJ'flh/L&14 

15,912.60 I.JIWWi44 

1,061 Irwl/Ui 

,lJln/uJ,I, 

- iaLlflDia. 2 1/2" MIA ei610.84) 

15.00 450 

TM 

ij7aIh4; Mi 4,200 

3,440 Ii1fl/P 

680.00 tflfl/P 

100.00 ii1n/01 

4,220 li11/P 

ulni,  

1.1.7)114ffltJ1W1"e3J Precast 11oWu (*IN,iv1 	47.00 m.) 

- PhW441%J1(P(O.204.60x47.00 m.) 	 = 	 5.64 Mill. 	 48.86 

- 1J1,1u1a46o.20x0.05x47.00m.)x1.25 	 0.59 mJ.31. 	 407.55 

- i 	min 	1Jp1J (Lean Concrete) 

(0.154.08 x47.00 m.) x1.05 	 0.59 mJ.3J. 	 246.18 

- 41uConcrete ; Ctass" 0 	V'W 	 VM'Ia11 - vzlel1flflW4I81 

(0.204.30 xO.15 m.x 3 P) x1.05 	 0.028 mJ.i. 	 1,646.19 

- .nhJn1 

[5.64m 3-039 3̀  - 0.59
3 
 0.028J 	 4.432 I1J.1i. 	 21.55 

473i. 	 22 

I141J1J114 	 1,836.87 	/ 	47 m. 

thatThi e.N 

	

275.57 	iii 

	

240.45 	¶jiii 

145.25 irm 

46.09 ij'm 

9531 uim 

	

1,034.00 	li-ni 

	

1,836.87 	In 

39.08 rnWuJ1 

39.00 Ij1n'ujm 

1.1.8) Ground Rod vulm Dia. 5/8 in x 2.40 m. 

iwiutmAnK-A1VK4ndinrim 50 x 4.5 mm.(Gavanized SteeL) 	 70.47 	 uii/i&th 	(iiiv Z spithii) 

(=1.00x0.05=0.05m.2 x4.5 mm. X7.85kJmm.2/mm.=1.77kgflllJlJx1.10=1.95kgJlU1Jx36.14t1'm=70.47 u1üli) 

Ground Rod LAMAind Dia. 16 mm.(Gavanlzed Steel) 

6U1L011 

 

Exothermic We(din 

(70.47 + 230 = 300,47 x 25 %) 

- Ground Rod Exothermic Welding (70.47+205+75.12) 

A011  

205.00 	 'uiiv,iaij 

= 	75.12 

10 

= 	36039 
	

Il.ni 

360.00 
	

in 

1.2.3) iewnDIa 2 1/2 " (LiMa GRC. iavii'Mu1uii,'i 

vliPtinh14ni4 11.00 m.(4mi 1VlIi1ThJfl'l1) 

1.2)41iMf*WcU ( 41MU 1 Circruit) 

1.2.1) 	 te 60A. 220V. (1 	uAJ1s3noJ 28 	s) 

- ¶IIt60&220 VAC. TYPE B 	 = 	(1.004,300)x0.80 

- 	 = 	(1.00 0 8500.80 

- A-Aph 	 50tV5 

1.2.2 	30 A. 60 A. ithsMsLwln Din 11/4 In x 2.00 m. 

30 &nhsn4. Dia 1/4 In x 2.00 m. 

- i,lgii4 30 A. 2 P.240 VAC. 	 (1.00 e 5,400)xO.80 	 4,320.00 ,j1Wr 

(1.00 qp 30) 	 - 	 30.00 lJ1l/P 

- 	 = 	(50"2) 	 100.00 lil"01  

- 1i4Wfl Dia 1 1/4 in x 2.00 m. 	 = 	(1.00 g 432.29) 	 432.29 IJ1nIP 

4,882 lrin/qi 

iJivii; APH 	 4,880 ij'ifl'qP 

Note 

- AiAmambMiwim 250W. HPS. fmfp1A1JltW19U 28 RWIM 

- l(1uM*ru1 400 W. HPS. ulltlie311lu 16 W}IPIIJ 



60.00 

~IqnLL6-j  

U1%l/m.2 

60,000 ljimlh 

0 km. g 	0.00 

100 1JIV11PU  

0.40 kg. 4 60.00 

60.00 uii/k. 

0.00 ji't/k. 

0.10 tfl1/kg. 

60.10 'mi/k. 

1Jifl'kg. 

= 	 24.00 1YWm.2 

24.00 

411JL'IJ Thermoplastic 

-J 

(Th 	I 
-i 

vug Thermoplastic (Lsia. arr aim) 

1.) hivj ii 1.00 rn.2 

1.1 ?IA Thermoplastic (es - lull) 37,500 iiin'ri 

0 km. 	0.00 

100 uisi/i(t 

6.00 k. a 37.60 U11 

37.50 sJTlIkg. 

= 	 0.00 tnWk. 

= 	 0.10 triWk. 

= 	 37.60 um/kg. 

37.60 trm/kg. 

= 	225.00 1J1/m.2 AiS Thermoplastic (L%i& - ¶1)) 

1.3) h Primer 

AV 
flflT)U3YVU AAW 24.00 15Th/rn.2 

2.) ii sni's Ov 1.00 rn.2 (AMW 600 m.2/iu) 

2.1) 	iti ( 	1n1Tu 7 	180 iiTh 

= 	 X 5 

= 	2,200,000/(1800 

= 	40 '/ 	 29.91 u1 

= 1 	 300 u11 

= 	1,746.03 u'i/1 

= 	1,196.40 1JTh/1J 

= 	300.00 U'51/14 

= 	3,242.43 tni/i'i 

2.2) imjuii 

1L3JT]1 
	

= 	 i/( el X 5TJ 
	

= 	920.00 'LJTh/u14 
= 	30 	 29.91 ini 

	
= 	897.30 uThItL 

lu 
	

= 	1,817.30 1JT.1/i 

2.3) 	flLi1 	 inli 5 t g 180 wTh 

= 	 i/( it X 5t 

= 	195,500/(180x5) 

= 	15 	u4 	29.91 1.J151 

= 	217.22 u/ 

= 	448.65 tYV?1/ 

= 	665.87 lJlVlt)tL 

2.3.2) 
	

= 	 /in',lfrnj 12,000 m2/* 

= 	43,700/12,000 	 = 	 3.64 

3.00 IJTh/m. 



19.00 

20.00 

uin'm. 

20.77 uiWiij. 

ljlWm.2  

nitjgta 	(8,668.85/600 mi.) +(2.3.2)+(2.3.3) =7.64 

2.4) AILL14 

13.50 

= 	3,200 ijiWiu 

8,259.73 u,Wiu 

13.77 t,iWm.2  

1J11/m.2  

= 	10 ,iWi(2x500)+(2x500)+(4x300) 

= (2.1)+(2.2)-i.(231)+(2.4) 

= 	3,242.43+1,817.30+3,200.00 

Lcj / rn. = 	(8,259.73 / 600) 

23.3) A104nimmug ,hi+nij 2'w (anm thitu 200 pill. /i'ii) = 	 (300x2)/200 	 3.00 u1l/miJ. 

	

thi.ngu 150 ø.3J. flu) = 	(300x2)/150 	 = 	4.00 uiViii. 

2.4) fhLm Wumnlamnj 10 nu /'lu/600 ii.) i1mulu (?I81i'un) 	 2x500 	 = 	1,000 UIWiU 

= 	2x500 	 1,000 U1WJ 

= 	4x300 	 = 	1,200 uiWi'i 

	

= 	3,200 lj-I'A/IU  

= (2.1)+(2.2)+(2.31)+(2.4) 

	

= 	3,242.43+1,817.30+i-1,000.00 	 = 	8,259.73 ,.nWu 

n,iiJn 	ui (8,668.85/600 mt3J.) +(2.3.2)+(2.3.3) =6.64 	 = 	19.77 u1Wt2i. 



I 4111Jfl LIbMfl STA. 15+997 ,tr1000.006) =60.00 Ii. 

1L3inii 12.00 2J. 	 0.50 11. 	IVL 	 24.00 3j. 	14fl14148 0.50 31. 

9,911 runii 
J3J1U41I1 '1Pl1MthV olau  

411ii m1hpi IlAvviiho AN limimbe Ltulu ttulu 

1 ABIJ619101MV 510 ksc. fmm. 231.240 1,922.37 444,528.84 - - 444,528.84 

2 mounivigAvV 408 ksc. 8UjJ. 98.460 1,815.28 178,732.47 - - 178,732.47 

3 neUnloldil,111V 357 ksc. alill. 120.480 1,646.19 198,332.97 - - 198,332.97 

4 't&ijij PI.N. 2,135.880 350.15 747,878.38 - 747,878.38 

5 An R86 nn. 46.190 28.75 1,327.98 - 1,327.98 

6 An R89 fin. 3,702.260 27.88 103,232.74 - 103,232.74 

7 An D1312 an. 25,927.410 27.85 722,088.22 - 722,088.22 

8 An DB16 nfl. 7,734.070 27.25 210,756.35 - 210,756.35 

9 An DB20 nfl. 393.460 27.25 10,721.93 - 10,721.93 

10 An DB25 nfl. 23,903.730 27.25 651,385.73 - 651,385.73 

11 LIfl RB25 (DOWEL) an. 356.020 2752 9,796.62 - 9,796.62 

12 m 	nrmjim Da.12.70 mm. nfl. 9,362.300 47.50 444,709.25 - - 444,709.25 

13 innopmAn nfl. 1,542.680 32.09 49,505.19 49,505.19 

14 eiuuim 150x10 mm. N. 144.000 250.00 36,000.00 - 36,000.00 

15 MASTIC JOINT SEALER 

AlWilmollu 

AN7 25.200 45.00 1,134.00 - 1,134.00 

16 L5. 1.000 - - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 

17 ,hiT.ifiij LS. 1.000 - - 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 

18 Pi1L83J SHEAR KEY jol 396.000 - - 20.00 7,920.00 7,920.00 

19 ijumounlm 111i11l. 32.220 - - 1,000.00 32,220.00 32,220.00 

31?i1.311J1J)1A / avi4 3,810,130.67 55,140.00 3,865,270.67 



C. 

(3 

.7 

L9 
z 
3- 
0 

0 
H 

(3 

z 
-J 
0 

U 

I111 1a.3034 n.15+997 (ST 10.00 x 6) 

(10.00 x 6) = 60 U. 4'Immil-I 12.00 3j. u1J4i149z 0.50 ii. V1L 	J11fl11 24.00 li. U 111Jfl1419 0.50 U. 

	

SPAN 	10.00 1j. 

	

4ivi,u SPAN 	6 SPAN 

LJflfl 	12.00 It 

12.00 3j. 

	

4wrumad n PRESTRESSING TENDON 	16 STRANDS 

2 Iu 

	

inuTijnww 	5 Ai 

	

4-IVYU PLANK 	12 uh4 

10 ih4lirlj 

	

SHEAR KEY 	396 s 

4wn Jrncu wthJ 

CONCRETE 510 KSC. 231.24 231.24 aii.m. 

CONCRETE 408 KSC. 98.46 98.46 

CONCRETE 357 KSC. 38.24 30.84 51.40 120.48 

'UJLL1JJ 1,253.04 288.36 198.48 396.00 2,135.88 .J. 

RB6 46.19 - 46.19 nn. 

R139 2,647.89 - 261.33 793.04 3,702.26 nn. 

DB12 17,269.01 5,871.46 1,265.93 782.99 738.02 25,927.41 nn. 

DB16 2,037.76 5,696.31 7,734.07 nn. 

DB20 298.77 94.69 393.46 nn. 

DB25 1,905.60 21,998.13 23,903.73 nn. 

RB25 (DOWEL) 59.34 296.68 356.02 fin. 

PRESTRESSING TENDONS DIA.12.7MM. 9,362.30 9,362.30 nn. 

556.34 146.79 176.42 74.90 588.23 1,542.68 nn. 

modwiman SHEAR KEY 396.00 396.00 

MASTIC JOINT SEALER 25.20 25.20 Son 

0.15x10 MM. ELASTOMETRIC BREARING PAD 144.00 144.00 

32.22 32.22 911J.3j. 



11flhimn'i1- nL I3.1W1W1 ('n,niti liiwrnit 13411i11Ju4) 	 Iifl4 9mmAuill 2565 
Lflh1fl91 iuuthrw i 	 v [n,] 

i4*rnii'pJrn- ' 

0401000000000000 IilnIaI1nswl18 Iflt'IIJ fp1tTfl%41 

0401010000000000 iii 	uW**U 

0401010100000000 m&sIun.'injSR.24 (iiuii.) 

0401010100100000 	i4us4,uiwJnini 6 mu. u,i 10 '' L 
J 

I 

in 26.300.00 

0401010100200000 	tu,nuinuJna,.i 9 n. Em 10 u*ifli in 25,433.33 

0401010100300000 tt4iiI8w0iu!wklwn 12 iai. un 10 uiui 9TU 25,400.00 

0401010100400000 'lulflidwhuigwhwEi IS Wi. un 10 Isi1 iii 25,266.67 

25,333.33 0401010100500000 iwwii4iuhnipidnwn 19 iui. un 10 um in 

0401010100600000 su-mAuauwAuWm 25 sui. im 10 nisi in 25,333.33 

0401020000000000 u**liuW*ddsu 

0401020200000005 smiim1isu 8040 (i*i.) 

0401020202200000 ,iM'inigiufriwii 10 un. mi 10 uimi (T.InpccW) I in 20,000.00 

0401020202300000 mtn.i.8whu.ndnrn 121111. un 10 iiffii (T.mpcor.) tyu 25,000.00 

0401020202400000 mm 	n.jwmnwn 16 WI. un 10 urn, (Tenipcccs) in 24,800.00 

0401020202500000 mmnrn*uMin.pulnsi.0 20 wi. urn 10 urni (Tempoore) in 24,800.00 

0401020202600000 mmnrndwhnqwlnun 25 u*i. mm 10 uiei (rempaure) in 24800.00 

0401020202700000 mnhll.4iul,wjwlnm4 28 siii. mm 10 u*u (Tempcore) in 24,800.00 

0401020202800000 mmnilmuhuudnwn 32 sea. un 10 urni (Temnpcore) in 24,800.00 

0401020300000000 u*eeIs1se 80.50 (mw) 

0401020301600000 mmnsiki.hn.wMsii 10 sea. urn 10 isem 	nsois) in 25300.0l 

0401020301700000 ,mne.ãuui'iwpufrusia 12 sea. un 10 uem (T.mpcore) in 25,000.00 

0401020301800000 mmnidiuhu.jwtnrw 16 sea. mm 10 mum (renmpcore) in 24,800.00 

0401020301900000 vttvA*ahuqm*wm 20 sea. mm 10 usia, (Tairpoorn) in 24,800.00 

0401020302000000 ,mnN4me1imnumJnrn 25 sea. mm 10 usiai 	immpoors) in 24,800.00 

0401020302100000 iww.8whwjudnwn 28 aai. mm 10 urn, (Tainpoom) in 24,800.00 

0401020002200000 mwum4m4n.iuthww 32 sisi. mm 10 uiai (Tempcom) I 24800.00 

0401030000000000 a,.jmsi1 

0401030100100000 urwsinn$n mm. 1.25 sal. (mimi 1$) tin. 31.92 

0402000000000000 nsI1e,i,f7thmsi rpimiW 

0402010500050005 mbmm  

0402010100200000 mmnmm40 x40 x 4 isi. mO uimm dnaTn 14.5 nn. *1mm 392.92 

0402010100300000 mine 50 x 50 x 4mm. mS usia, thmnTn 18.4 nn. i4en 499.67 

0402010100400000 mine 50 x 50 x 6 sei. un 6 urn, mhmnTh 26.8 nn. s4an 724.00 

0402010100500000 mine 65x65 x 6 sai. urnS islet thseTn 35.5 nn. lieU 902.78 

0402010100600000 an'ie75xl5x6sei.mi6uietd'nmiTn4l.1 urn. inn 1,121.16 

0402010101000000 mine 100 x 100 x 10 sea. mG uiet thmeTn 89.2 mm. mIen 2,468.80 

0402020000000090 uin,ah 

0402020100100000 mine 75 x40 x 40 x 5 sea. urnS urni mhnnn 41.5 im.Msn mIen 1,128.75 

0402020100200000 'vine 100 x 50 x 50 x 5 sea. mm GuMt d'nnTh 56.2 nnimlen mIen 1,531.83 

0402040000000000 	ni8niil 

0402040100000000 	mnIni4 (U8ChsmmeI 8lss 

0402040100400000 mine 100 x 50 x 3.2 mm. nii6 111011111.30.32 nn.Men u.n 900.00 

0402040100800000 gwil5Ox5Ox3.2 t4m. 	6uieaun.42nn.Men mIen 1,170.00 

0402040200000090 u*ilmI (UOhl Up Channel $1.10 

0402040200100000 mine 75x 46 x 15 x 2.3 uui. urn 6 is101 ian. 21 nvujilma lIen j 668.00 



0402040200300000 itnu 100 x 50 x20x2.3 sal. un 6 wm=L um= 	23.5 nn.Msu i4su 840.00 

0402040200400000 stns100z50x20x3i6ui.nuu.34nn.Mu ABU 1,035.00 

0402040200500000 ani 125 x 50 x 20 x 3.2 iii. un 6 wii tw. 36.5 nnilisu 'ion 1,170.00 

0402040200800000 iwii ISO x50x20x3.2ia. im6u*itw. 40.3 nn.Mrni lieu 1,310.00 

0402050000000000 iiiln*ls 

0402050100000000 uiln*1s(I.Bssn) 

0402050100100000 ns 150 x 75x 5.50 x9.50 isi. un 6 uiiii nu.103 nnjifsu viou 3,625.80 

0402050100300000 awie 200 x 100 ii 7.00 x 10.00 &ai. tm 6 uiii tw. 156 nnllien 

$ 

,m14 

ABU 

lieu 

lieu 

5,491.20 

0402060100500000 iiww 250 x 125 x 7.50 x 12.50 um. 11)6 Wi, 14u.230 nn./llatt 8,096.00 

0402050100700000 mnu 300 x 150 x 8 x 13 iii. un 6 uiei wi. 290 nn.Men 10,208.00 

0402050100800000 ,ine 300 xl5Oxl 1.50x22 iii. tm 6 um uu.461 nn.Mun 16,227.20 

0402060100900000 itne 300 x150x12.00x24 iii. un Sam iw.523 nn.Meu ABU 18,671.10 

0402060101000000 iwie 400 x 150 x 10  18 isi. im 6 we, sn. 432 nnJlisu lieu 15422.40 

0402050101300000 iwe 600 x 190 x 13 x25 iii. un 6 we, uu. 798 nn.Meu eeu 28,485.60 

0402080000000000 udrAm 

0402080100000000 wdmhm 8) 

0402080100100000 sine 150 x150 x 7 x 10 sm. ,m 6 wel ten. 189 nnJWeu ,4n 6,407.10 

0402060100200000 swim 175x175x7,50x11 isi. im 6 weinu. 241 nn,Msn ,4eu 81169.90 

0402060100300000 sine 200x200x8x12 isi. in, 6 mm we.299 nn.Mmi rite 10,136.10 

0402060100400000 sine 250x250x9x14 iii. in, 6 use, ten. 434 nniiliu lion 14,712,60 

0402060100500000 sine 300x300xlOxlS iii. un 6 mu un.564 nnJlime ilen 19,119.80 

0402060100600000 sin. 350x350x12x19 miii. in, 6 mum un.822 nn.Meu vwu 28,523.40 

0402060100700000 n.m400x400x13x21 ass. an 6 mu ten. 1032 ,wiJà'g t4mi 36,636.00 

0403000000000000 h*muavMiu( 11416 ip4m4%s 

0403040100000000 tuise*n 

0403040100600000 te 	1u(tusstsin)i,C74(4i)ini. nhmi74sai. ip 34 wL im 3siwn0.40si. isill 19 75.00 

0403040200000000 piisl+nnon 

0403040200600000 

0405000000000000 

lr,tu(tsitain) *i U 76 (teen) sine ni'.' 76 sos. ip 30 sown 3 51. mini 040 sai. twO fn 70.00 

muni4n4finshiUld $ILIO rpimi'n1 

0405010000000000 inmssimse1uu s.*miIenliI 

0405010100100000 sun fin. 4.0 ass. sinuum 0.25 x 0.25 ii, ulil ihmi miii. 27.00 

0405010100200000 mmmli in. 4.0 ua. Ijuluuim 0.20 x 0.20 ii. im I sims ,njJ, 34.00 

0405010100300000 An in. 4.0 ten. stnsiim 0.15 x 0.15 ii. ii, I iims etsi. 45.00 

0405010100400000 An iii. 4.6 iii. sineu,m 0.20 x 0.20 II. im $1 sIms ei.si. 45.00 

0405010100500000 An in. 4.6 iii. sinuuim 0.15 xO.15 is. ua, I miii itsi. 59.00 

0405010100600000 mmmli in. 5.0 sos. sinuemi 0.20 x 0.20 ii. u,i I sIn 53.00 

0406010100700000 i,.ej. 70.00 An in. 5.0 ass. itnuu,m 0.15 x 0.15 ii. in I miii 

0405010100800000 An sun. 5.6 sims. ouiiuim 0.15 x 0.15 ii. iii I sIn u.n. 86.00 

0405010100900000 An sun. 5.6 iii. sinuu,m 0.20 x 0.20 ii. ulil liii m'ui. 66.00 

0405010101000000 mmmli sun. 6.0 sos. sin.u,m 0.30 x 0.3011. e, 4 ilm xiii. 50.00 

0405010101100000 stdn in. 6.0 liii. sinuuim 0.25 x 0.25 is. un I ciii xiii. 80.00 

0405010101200000 mmmli sin. 6.0 ass. sniummi 0.20 x 0.20 ii. iii I sIn miii. 73.00 

0405010101300000 mmiii sun. 6.0 sm. sinuu,m 0.15 x 0.15 ii. iii I iii u1.ai. 98.00 

0405010101400000 mmmii sin. 7.0 isa. ,n,ue,m 0.20 x0.2Oii. wn I iii. rims. 

911.9. 

98.00 

132.00 0405010101500000 cmiii sun. 7.0 au. sinusuim 0.15 x 0.15 ii. un I miii 

0406010101600000 nun sin. 8.0 ten. unsenm 0.25 x 0.25 ii. u,, I clii xtu. 102.00 

0406010101700000 WIn in. 8.0 sm. onluirni 0.20 x 0.2011. iii I iii itsi. 128.00 

0406010101800000 	tln in. 8.Osai. suimuim 0.15 x 0.1611. eu hiss rims. 172.00 

0405010102000000 H-in sin. 10.0 iii. sinesnm 0.16 mm 0.15 ii. un I mlii xI.N. 270.00 



0405010102800000 An OL 9.0 spt. SUVATM 0.15x 0.15 SLIM A ilsi *u1. 
J 	

217.00 

0405020000000000  

0405020100100000 An wL 4.0 sai. iwipumi 0.25*0.25 11. Mu. 32.00 

0405020100200000 An pn. 4.0 'iii. ,tnpmm 0.20*0.2014. i.ii. 40.00 

0405020100300000 An on. 10 iu. i*npu,,w 0.50 *0.5011. Pta 98.80 

0405020100400000 uiln tin. 10 sm. iwipuim 0.45*0.45 u. 0111. 109.78 

0406020100600000 ltiIn tin. 10 m. iuwpnm0.40x0.40u. 01.31. 123.45 

0405020100600000 itilnrn. 10i.iiuipwim0.35x0.35u. P1.11. 141.10 

0406020100700000 is4n on. 10 i. iitnpu,m 0.30* 0.30 N. pta 164.60 

0405020100800000 it,ln on. 10 uu. 1npmm 0.25 x 0.25 a Pta 198.00 

0405020100900000 nqlnqin. 10a.,npenm0.20x0.20zi. P1.11. 247.00 

0405020101000000 IlfIn flfi. 10 M. In1PP1Th 0.15 X 0.15 N. Uta 329.50 

0405020101100000 An tin. 12 uii. itnmprn4 0.50*0.50 N. pta 142.25 

0405020101200000 An on 12iiau,.wnm0.45x0.45a 01.11. 158.00 

0405020101300000 ii4nin. 123a1.IInppm0.40x0.403I. Pta 177.80 

0405020101400000 IllIn fin. 12 i*i. 2uvmiw 0.35 x 0.35 31. P1.11. 203.15 

0405020101500000 i*i un. 12 mu. iini1i4 0.30 x 0.30 a •ui. 237.50 

0406020101600000 *4n un. 12 sm. Iu,*nH0.25x0.25i4. Pta 284.50 

0405020101700000 ,ta 356.00 iNln,m. 12iisi.,tn.uim0.20x0.20a 

0405020101800000 illIn un. 12 flu. iwlpwlm 0.15*0.15 ii. 01.11. 474.50 
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11011 ru mm 	3 hflf12J 2565 

29.91 
	

Lnl1wYì 	29.00 U11/11 

1.3034 n.I.16+025 
	

IrnJi1 	tL'113J0 
	

flfl11 

-Mvilwmii 14.59007135105653 100.76421313330775 

V14t,lfl1 fI1'V1JI4 

<201 flJ. 111 nJ. 170.38 	T// 
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